Plume Shield

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

Cranbrook
Cranbrook

Knox

Cranbrook and St Aloysius
Knox

Trinity

Knox

Trinity

Trinity

Knox

Knox

Knox

Barker

Trinity

Barker

Barker, Waverley
Barker
Cranbrook

Knox

Waverley
Waverley

Barker

Knox

Knox, Trinity, Waverley
Knox

Waverley

Knox

Barker, Waverley
Barker

Barker



2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Waverley

Knox

Knox, Waverley
Barker

Trinity

Barker

Barker
Cranbrook
Knox

Knox, Waverley
Waverley
Barker

Barker

Waverley

Unbeaten seasons

1932

1937

1938

1940

1941

1942

1944

1945

1946

1947

1950

1958

1964

1966

1968

1968

Knox (played 8, won 8)
Trinity (played 8, won 8)
Trinity (played 8, won 8)
Knox (played 8, won 8)
Knox (played 8, won 8)
Knox (played 8, won 8)
Waverley (played 5, won 5)
Knox (played 5, won 5)
Waverley (played 5, won 5)
Waverley (played 5, won 5)
Waverley (played 5, won 3, drew 2)
Waverley (played 5, won 5)
Knox (played 5, won 5)
Waverley (played 5, won 5)
Waverley (won 4, drew 1)

Barker (won 4, drew 1)



1971 Waverley (played 5, won 3, drew 2)
1976 Knox (played 5, won 5)

1981 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
1984 Cranbrook (played 5, won 5)
1986 Trinity (played 5, won 5)

1989 Barker (played 5, won 5)
1990 Trinity (played 5, won 5)

1994 Cranbrook (played 5, won 5)
1995 Knox (played 5, won 5)

1996 Knox (played 5, won 5)

1998 Barker (played 5, won 5)
1999 Knox (played 5, won 5)

2001 Knox (played 5, won 5)

2002 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
2011  Trinity (played 10, won 10)
2016 Waverley (played 10, won 10)
2017 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
2018 Barker (played 5, won 5)
2019 Barker (played 5, won 5)
2020 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
2021 Waverley and Barker (played 2, won 2)
Team scores of 50 or more

Three point try

72-0  Waverley v Trinity 1945
71-16 Waverley v St Aloysius 1945
62-3  Knox v St Aloysius 1936
62-5  Waverley v Trinity 1946
62-6  Knox v St Aloysius 1935
62-3  Knox v St Aloysius 1936
57-7  Trinity v St Aloysius 1938

55-0  Knox v Trinity 1932



53-0

51-0

51-6

50-7

Knox v Trinity
Knox v St Aloysius
Waverley v St Aloysius

Waverley v Cranbrook

Four point try

59-6

56-0

Cranbrook v St Aloysius

Waverley v Cranbrook

Five point try

95-7

86-0

81-8

73-10

69-5

69-8

69-19

69-31

66-36

66-8

65-8

64-5

64-10

64-14

64-20

63-3

63-5

63-10

63-10

63-17

63-21

62-6

62-7

Barker v St Aloysius
Knox v St Aloysius
Cranbrook v Trinity
Trinity v Knox
Waverley v St Aloysius
Barker v St Aloysius
Barker v Knox
Waverley v Knox

Knox v Trinity
Waverley v Barker
Barker v St Aloysius
Waverley v Cranbrook
Waverley v Cranbrook
Trinity v Cranbrook
Waverley v St Aloysius
Knox v St Aloysius
Knox v St Aloysius
Waverley v Trinity
Barker v Cranbrook
Knox v Trinity

Trinity v Barker

Knox v St Aloysius

Knox v Cranbrook

1941

1941

1944

2012

1986

1981

2020

2016

2014

2011

1999

2021

2018

2012

2021

2016

2019

2017

2003

2015

2013

2006

2003

2003

2017

2014

2011

1935

2009



62-24

61-0

60-0

60-12

59-0

59-10

58-31

58-13

56-18

57-12

56-0

54-42

54-14

53-3

53-7

53-12

53-12

52-13

53-13

52-17

52-23

51-5

51-19

50-0

50-10

50-14

50-17

Waverley v Cranbrook 2016

Knox v Barker

Waverley v Cranbrook

Barker v St Aloysius
Barker v Cranbrook
Trinity v St Aloysius
Knox v Waverley
Knox v St Aloysius
Knox v Barker
Trinity v Cranbrook
Knox v Cranbrook
Barker v Cranbrook
Barker v St Aloysius
St Aloysius v Barker
Knox v Trinity

St Aloysius v Trinity
Waverley v Knox

Knox v St Aloysius

Waverley v St Aloysius

Waverley v Trinity
Knox v Cranbrook
Waverley v Barker
Knox v St Aloysius

Knox v St Aloysius

Waverley v Cranbrook

Trinity v St Aloysius

Waverley v Cranbrook

Scoreless matches

Waverley 0 Barker 0

Trinity O Barker O

Most individual tries in a match

1995

2000

2013

2003

2011

2014

2014

2014

2011

2000

2021

2013

1996

2014

2009

2020

2000

2003

2017

2015

2009

1999

2017

2016

2016

2004

1950

1974



DJ Wormald
GL Angus

E Thew

S Coghill

L Bridle

L Bridle

S Dahlin

J Robinson
A Madigan

RP Cross

Barker v Trinity

Knox v St Aloysius
Knox v Trinity
Cranbrook v Barker
Waverley v St Aloysius
Waverley v St Aloysius
Waverley v Trinity
Cranbrook v Trinity
Waverley v Trinity

Waverley v Barker

AH McNaughton Knox v Trinity

H Cantor

CJ Miles

L Barnett

J Fuller

GAG Macleod
KN Taubman
J Fitzsimons

J Roberts

D Lindemann
J Robinson

J Robinson

W Steggle

J Robinson

A Burfield

K Roche

L Bridle

B de Graeve
D Braddington
J Robinson

B Martyn

Barker v St Aloysius
Knox v St Aloysius
Barker v St Aloysius
Cranbrook v St Aloysius
Knox v Cranbrook
Trinity v St Aloysius
Knox v Cranbrook

Knox v Trinity

Barker v St Aloysius
Cranbrook v Knox
Cranbrook v Barker
Knox v Trinity
Cranbrook v Trinity
Knox v Barker
Waverley v Barker
Waverley v Trinity
Waverley v Trinity
Waverley v St Aloysius
Cranbrook v St Aloysius

Trinity v Knox

1940

1936

1941

1942

1944

1945

1945

1945

1946

1997

1934

1936

1937

1937

1938

1939

1939

1940

1941

1943

1943

1944

1944

1944

1944

1944

1945

1945

1945

1945

1947



4 MA Cleary Waverley v Knox 1957

4 MA Cleary Waverley v St Aloysius 1957
4 D Prince Barker v Cranbrook 1958
4 B Kennedy Knox v Trinity 1958
4 D Effeney Waverley v Knox 1961
4 GB Rolleston  Trinity v St Aloysius 1961
4 S Cahill St Aloysius v Trinity 1978
4 G Lodge Cranbrook v St Aloysius 1986
4 R Shaw Knox v St Aloysius 2003
4 J Whitaker Barker v Cranbrook 2003
4 A Hunter Knox v St Aloysius 2006
4 H Clunies-Ross Trinity v Cranbrook 2011
4 J Widders-Leece Knox v Trinity 2014
4 J Mohi Waverley v St Aloysius 2016
4 K Galloway Barker v St Aloysius 2019

Try in each round of the competition

1947 N Hayes, Waverley (2 v St Aloysius, 3 v Barker, one v Knox, one v Trinity, 2 v Cranbrook)
1953 L Hughes, Waverley (3 v St Aloysius, one v Barker, 3 v Knox, one v Trinity, 2 v Cranbrook)
1955 A Moore, Waverley (one against each of Trinity, Cranbrook, St Aloysius, Barker and Knox)

1961 CK Dickinson, Trinity (2 v St Aloysius, one against Barker, Waverley, Cranbrook, Knox).
Dickinson also scored tries in each of the first three matches of 1962.

1995 D Walker, Knox (3 v Barker and Waverley, one against Cranbrook, Trinity and St Aloysius)

Most individual goals in a match
11 AH McNaughton (7 goals, 4 penalties) Knox v St Aloysius 1935

10 JA Ledgerwood (9 goals, 1 penalty) Trinity v St Aloysius 1938

10 M Roche (10 goals) Waverley v Trinity 1945
10 M Wheals (10 goals) Barker v St Aloysius 2020
9 M Francis (4 goals, 5 penalties) Waverley v Trinity 1949

9 T Duffy (8 goals, 1 penalty) Waverley v St Aloysius 2013



AH McNaughton (7 goals, penalty)
M Roche (8 goals)

GB Rolleston (7 goals, 1 penalty)
DM Brereton (4 goals, 4 penalties)
R Nolan (6 goals, 2 penalties)

JM Debreczeni (8 goals)

L Bosch (7 goals, 1 penalty)

L Bosch (8 goals)

D Garner (5 goals, 2 penalties)

J Marron (6 goals, 1 penalty)

J Thompson (4 goals, 3 penalties)
B Deitch (6 goals, 1 penalty)

D Bucknell (5 goals, 2 penalties)
M Mitchell (5 goals, 2 penalties)
M Mitchell (5 goals, 2 penalties)

N Spooner (5 goals, 2 penalties)

J Ling (7 goals)

JM Debreczeni (5 goals, 2 penalties)

J Clark (7 goals)

S Renton (4 goals, 3 penalties)

S Renton (2 goals, 5 penalties)

S Renton (7 goals)

S Renton (2 goals, 5 penalties)

L Bosch (7 goals)

D Balcomb (5 goals, 2 penalties)
R Longville (7 goals)

T Woodcock (7 goals)

A Diamond (4 goals, 3 penalties)
L Bosch (7 goals)

J Mood (7 goals)

D Fitzgerald (5 goals, 2 penalties)

Knox v St Aloysius

Waverley v St Aloysius

Trinity v St Aloysius
Trinity v St Aloysius
Waverley v Trinity
Trinity v Knox

Knox v Trinity

Knox v St Aloysius
Barker v St Aloysius
Waverley v Barker

Knox v Trinity

Cranbrook v St Aloysius

Cranbrook v Trinity

Waverley v Trinity

Waverley v Cranbrook

Barker v Waverley
Barker v Cranbrook
Trinity v Barker

Trinity v St Aloysius

Cranbrook v St Aloysius

Cranbrook v Barker
Cranbrook v Trinity
Cranbrook v Trinity
Knox v Barker
Barker v Waverley
Trinity v Cranbrook
Knox v Cranbrook
St Aloysius v Barker
Knox v Trinity
Waverley v Barker

Knox v Trinity

1935

1945

1961

1986

2003

2011

2014

2016

1936

1944

1945

1945

1949

1981

1981

1993

2003

2011

2011

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2018



J Nercessian (7 goals)

M Wheals (6 goals, 1 penalty)

| Katoa (7 goals)

| Katoa (7 goals)

Most individual tries in a season

17

16

16

14

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

J Widders-Leece (K)

EOJ Wise (T)
GAG Macleod (K)
E Thew (K)

J Fuller (C)

J Mohi (W)

DJ Wormald (B)
JC Paton (K)

L Bridle (W)

C Watson (K)
GAG Macleod (K)
E Thew (K)

J Fitzsimons (K)
AS Coghill (C)

K Roche (W)

J Robinson (C)

J Robinson (C)
RP Cross (W)

T Kingston (A)

T Davis (B)

KN Taubman (T)
J Roberts (K)

MA Cleary (W)

2014

1937

1939

1941

1938

2016

1940

1932

1945

2014

1938

1940

1940

1942

1944

1944

1945

1997

2009

2013

1940

1941

1957

Most individual points in a season

Barker v Knox
Barker v Cranbrook
Barker v Cranbrook

Barker v St Aloysius

2018

2020

2021

2021



137 S Renton (C) (3 tries, 28 goals, 22 penalties) 2014
120 T Duffy (W) (6 tries, 27 goals, 12 penalties) 2013
111 H Jones (B) (6 tries, 24 goals, 11 penalties) 2013

93 AH McNaughton (K) (6 tries, 22 goals, 9 penalties, field goal) 1935

85 J Widders-Leece (K) (17 tries) 2014
82 J Mood (W) (1 try, 31 goals, 5 penalties) 2016
81 JA Ledgerwood (T) (3 tries, 24 goals, 8 penalties) 1938
81 B Donaldson (W) (6 tries, 24 goals, 1 penalty) 2017

Ben Donaldson’s 81 points in 2017 is the highest tally recorded in the five-round competition.

Most field goals in a season

3 MW Patterson (Cranbrook) 1984

Most individual points in a match
30 M Wheals (2 tries, 10 goals) Barker v St Aloysius 2020

29 GB Rolleston (4 tries, 7 goals, penalty goal) Trinity v St Aloysius 1961

29 G Lodge (4 tries, 5 goals, penalty goal) Cranbrook v St Aloysius 1986
29 RP Cross (5 tries, 2 goals) Waverley v Barker 1997
28 R Nolan (2 tries, 6 goals, 2 pgoals) Waverley v Trinity 2003
25 GL Angus (5 tries, 5 goals) Knox v St Aloysius 1936
25 JM Debreczeni (3 tries, 5 goals) Trinity v St Aloysius 2010
25 B O’Donnell (2 tries, 5 penalty goals) Waverley v Cranbrook 2012
24 J Marron (3 tries, 6 goals, penalty goal) Waverley v Barker 1944
24 J Cantello (2 tries, 4 goals, 2 penalty goals) Knox v Barker 1995
24 J Clark (2 tries, 7 goals) Trinity v St Aloysius 2011
24 H Jones (2 tries, 4 goals, 2 penalty goals) Barker v Trinity 2013
24 S Renton (try, 2 goals, 5 penalty goals) Cranbrook v Barker 2014
24 J Nercessian (2 tries, 7 goals) Barker v Knox 2018
22 AH McNaughton (try, 7 goals, 4 penalty goals) Knox v St Aloysius 1935
22 D Garner (try, 5 goals, 2 penalty goals) Barker v St Aloysius 1936

22 W Campbell (2 tries, 6 goals) Waverley v St Aloysius 1999



22

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

R Matthews (2 tries, 3 goals, 2 penalty goals)
S Renton (try, 4 goals, 3 penalty goals)

T Woodcock (try, 7 goals, penalty goal)

A Diamond (3 tries, 2 goals, penalty goal)

B Donaldson (2 tries, 6 goals)

B Donaldson (2 tries, 6 goals)

AH McNaughton (2 tries, field goal,

4 goals, penalty goal)

JA Ledgerwood (9 goals, penalty goal)

DJ Wormald (7 tries)

N Spooner (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)

RP Cross (3 tries, 3 goals)

B Davis (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)

JM Debreczeni (try, 8 goals)

D Balcomb (try, 5 goals, 2 penalties)

L Hutchison-Waters (2 tries, goal, 3 penalties)
AH McNaughton (try, 7 goals, penalty goal)
J Fitzsimons (4 tries, 4 goals)

GR Brooker (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)
M Mitchell (try, 5 goals, 2 penalty goals)

J Nicholls (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)

DM Brereton (4 goals, 4 penalty goals)

W Campbell (try, 3 goals, 3 penalty goals)
H Clunies-Ross (4 tries)

W Patterson (2 tries, 5 goals)

J Widders-Leece (4 tries)

J Mohi (4 tries)

K Galloway (4 tries)

Knox v Trinity

2006

Cranbrook v St Aloysius 2014

Knox v Cranbrook
St Aloysius v Waverley
Waverley v St Aloysius

Waverley v Trinity

Knox v Barker

Trinity v St Aloysius
Barker v Trinity
Barker v Cranbrook
Waverley v Trinity
Waverley v Cranbrook
Trinity v Knox

Barker v Waverley
Waverley v Cranbrook
Knox v St Aloysius
Knox v Cranbrook
Trinity v St Aloysius
Waverley v Trinity
Cranbrook v Trinity
Trinity v St Aloysius
Waverley v Barker
Trinity v Cranbrook
Waverley v St Aloysius
Knox v Trinity
Waverley v St Aloysius

Barker v St Aloysius

2015

2015

2017

2017

1935

1938

1940

1992

1997

2006

2011

2014

2018

1935

1940

1980

1981

1982

1986

1999

2011

2012

2014

2016

2019



