Plume Shield

- 1930 Cranbrook
- 1931 Cranbrook
- 1932 Knox
- 1933 Cranbrook and St Aloysius
- 1934 Knox
- 1935 Trinity
- 1936 Knox
- 1937 Trinity
- 1938 Trinity
- 1939 Knox
- 1940 Knox
- 1941 Knox
- 1989 Barker
- 1990 Trinity
- 1991 Barker
- 1992 Barker, Waverley
- 1993 Barker
- 1994 Cranbrook
- 1995 Knox
- 1996 Waverley
- 1997 Waverley
- 1998 Barker
- 1999 Knox
- 2000 Knox, Trinity, Waverley
- 2001 Knox
- 2002 Waverley
- 2003 Knox
- 2004 Barker, Waverley
- 2005 Barker
- 2006 Barker

- 2007 Waverley
- 2008 Knox
- 2009 Knox, Waverley
- 2010 Barker
- 2011 Trinity
- 2012 Barker
- 2013 Barker
- 2014 Cranbrook
- 2015 Knox
- 2016 Knox, Waverley
- 2017 Waverley
- 2018 Barker
- 2019 Barker
- 2020 Waverley

Unbeaten seasons

- 1932 Knox (played 8, won 8)
- 1937 Trinity (played 8, won 8)
- 1938 Trinity (played 8, won 8)
- 1940 Knox (played 8, won 8)
- 1941 Knox (played 8, won 8)
- 1942 Knox (played 8, won 8)
- 1944 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1945 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 1946 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1947 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1950 Waverley (played 5, won 3, drew 2)
- 1958 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1964 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 1966 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1968 Waverley (won 4, drew 1)
- 1968 Barker (won 4, drew 1)

- 1971 Waverley (played 5, won 3, drew 2)
- 1976 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 1981 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 1984 Cranbrook (played 5, won 5)
- 1986 Trinity (played 5, won 5)
- 1989 Barker (played 5, won 5)
- 1990 Trinity (played 5, won 5)
- 1994 Cranbrook (played 5, won 5)
- 1995 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 1996 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 1998 Barker (played 5, won 5)
- 1999 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 2001 Knox (played 5, won 5)
- 2002 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 2011 Trinity (played 10, won 10)
- 2016 Waverley (played 10, won 10)
- 2017 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 2018 Barker (played 5, won 5)
- 2019 Barker (played 5, won 5)
- 2020 Waverley (played 5, won 5)
- 2021 Waverley and Barker (played 2, won 2)

Team scores of 50 or more

Three point try

/2-0	Wav	erley v	Irinity	1945
------	-----	---------	---------	------

71-16 Waverley v St Aloysius 1945

62-3 Knox v St Aloysius 1936

62-5 Waverley v Trinity 1946

62-6 Knox v St Aloysius 1935

62-3 Knox v St Aloysius 1936

57-7 Trinity v St Aloysius 1938

55-0 Knox v Trinity 1932

53-0	Knox v Trinity	1941
51-0	Knox v St Aloysius	1941
51-6	Waverley v St Aloysius	1944
50-7	Waverley v Cranbrook	2012
Four po	oint try	
59-6	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1986
56-0	Waverley v Cranbrook	1981
Five po	int try	
95-7	Barker v St Aloysius	2020
86-0	Knox v St Aloysius	2016
81-8	Cranbrook v Trinity	2014
73-10	Trinity v Knox	2011
69-5	Waverley v St Aloysius	1999
69-8	Barker v St Aloysius	2021
69-19	Barker v Knox	2018
69-31	Waverley v Knox	2012
66-36	Knox v Trinity	2021
66-8	Waverley v Barker	2016
65-8	Barker v St Aloysius	2019
64-5	Waverley v Cranbrook	2017
64-10	Waverley v Cranbrook	2003
64-14	Trinity v Cranbrook	2015
64-20	Waverley v St Aloysius	2013
63-3	Knox v St Aloysius	2006
63-5	Knox v St Aloysius	2003
63-10	Waverley v Trinity	2003
63-10	Barker v Cranbrook	2017
63-17	Knox v Trinity	2014
63-21	Trinity v Barker	2011
62-6	Knox v St Aloysius	1935
62-7	Knox v Cranbrook	2009

62-24	Waverley v Cranbrook	2016
61-0	Knox v Barker	1995
60-0	Waverley v Cranbrook	2000
60-12	Barker v St Aloysius	2013
59-0	Barker v Cranbrook	2003
59-10	Trinity v St Aloysius	2011
58-31	Knox v Waverley	2014
58-13	Knox v St Aloysius	2014
56-18	Knox v Barker	2014
57-12	Trinity v Cranbrook	2011
56-0	Knox v Cranbrook	2000
54-42	Barker v Cranbrook	2021
54-14	Barker v St Aloysius	2013
53-3	St Aloysius v Barker	1996
53-7	Knox v Trinity	2014
53-12	St Aloysius v Trinity	2009
53-12	Waverley v Knox	2020
52-13	Knox v St Aloysius	2000
53-13	Waverley v St Aloysius	2003
52-17	Waverley v Trinity	2017
52-23	Knox v Cranbrook	2015
51-5	Waverley v Barker	2009
51-19	Knox v St Aloysius	1999
50-0	Knox v St Aloysius	2017
50-10	Waverley v Cranbrook	2016
50-14	Trinity v St Aloysius	2016
50-17	Waverley v Cranbrook	2004
Scorele	ess matches	
Waverl	ey 0 Barker 0	1950
Trinity	0 Barker 0	1974

Most individual tries in a match

7	DJ Wormald	Barker v Trinity	1940
5	GL Angus	Knox v St Aloysius	1936
5	E Thew	Knox v Trinity	1941
5	S Coghill	Cranbrook v Barker	1942
5	L Bridle	Waverley v St Aloysius	1944
5	L Bridle	Waverley v St Aloysius	1945
5	S Dahlin	Waverley v Trinity	1945
5	J Robinson	Cranbrook v Trinity	1945
5	A Madigan	Waverley v Trinity	1946
5	RP Cross	Waverley v Barker	1997
4	AH McNaughto	n Knox v Trinity	1934
4	H Cantor	Barker v St Aloysius	1936
4	CJ Miles	Knox v St Aloysius	1937
4	L Barnett	Barker v St Aloysius	1937
4	J Fuller	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1938
4	GAG MacLeod	Knox v Cranbrook	1939
4	KN Taubman	Trinity v St Aloysius	1939
4	J Fitzsimons	Knox v Cranbrook	1940
4	J Roberts	Knox v Trinity	1941
4	D Lindemann	Barker v St Aloysius	1943
4	J Robinson	Cranbrook v Knox	1943
4	J Robinson	Cranbrook v Barker	1944
4	W Steggle	Knox v Trinity	1944
4	J Robinson	Cranbrook v Trinity	1944
4	A Burfield	Knox v Barker	1944
4	K Roche	Waverley v Barker	1944
4	L Bridle	Waverley v Trinity	1945
4	B de Graeve	Waverley v Trinity	1945
4	D Braddington	Waverley v St Aloysius	1945
4	J Robinson	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1945
4	B Martyn	Trinity v Knox	1947

4	MA Cleary	Waverley v Knox	1957
4	MA Cleary	Waverley v St Aloysius	1957
4	D Prince	Barker v Cranbrook	1958
4	B Kennedy	Knox v Trinity	1958
4	D Effeney	Waverley v Knox	1961
4	GB Rolleston	Trinity v St Aloysius	1961
4	S Cahill	St Aloysius v Trinity	1978
4	G Lodge	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1986
4	R Shaw	Knox v St Aloysius	2003
4	J Whitaker	Barker v Cranbrook	2003
4	A Hunter	Knox v St Aloysius	2006
4	H Clunies-Ross	Trinity v Cranbrook	2011
4	J Widders-Leece	e Knox v Trinity	2014
4	J Mohi	Waverley v St Aloysius	2016
4	K Galloway	Barker v St Aloysius	2019

Try in each round of the competition

1947	N Hayes, Waverley (2 v St Aloysius, 3 v Barker, one v Knox, one v Trinity, 2 v Cranbrook)
1953	L Hughes, Waverley (3 v St Aloysius, one v Barker, 3 v Knox, one v Trinity, 2 v Cranbrook)
1955	A Moore, Waverley (one against each of Trinity, Cranbrook, St Aloysius, Barker and Knox)
1961	CK Dickinson, Trinity (2 v St Aloysius, one against Barker, Waverley, Cranbrook, Knox). Dickinson also scored tries in each of the first three matches of 1962.
1995	D Walker, Knox (3 v Barker and Waverley, one against Cranbrook, Trinity and St Aloysius)

Most individual goals in a match

11	AH McNaughton (7 goals, 4 penalties)	Knox v St Aloysius	1935
10	JA Ledgerwood (9 goals, 1 penalty)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1938
10	M Roche (10 goals)	Waverley v Trinity	1945
10	M Wheals (10 goals)	Barker v St Aloysius	2020
9	M Francis (4 goals, 5 penalties)	Waverley v Trinity	1949
9	T Duffy (8 goals, 1 penalty)	Waverley v St Aloysius	2013

8	AH McNaughton (7 goals, penalty)	Knox v St Aloysius	1935
8	M Roche (8 goals)	Waverley v St Aloysius	1945
8	GB Rolleston (7 goals, 1 penalty)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1961
8	DM Brereton (4 goals, 4 penalties)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1986
8	R Nolan (6 goals, 2 penalties)	Waverley v Trinity	2003
8	JM Debreczeni (8 goals)	Trinity v Knox	2011
8	L Bosch (7 goals, 1 penalty)	Knox v Trinity	2014
8	L Bosch (8 goals)	Knox v St Aloysius	2016
7	D Garner (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Barker v St Aloysius	1936
7	J Marron (6 goals, 1 penalty)	Waverley v Barker	1944
7	J Thompson (4 goals, 3 penalties)	Knox v Trinity	1945
7	B Deitch (6 goals, 1 penalty)	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1945
7	D Bucknell (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Cranbrook v Trinity	1949
7	M Mitchell (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Waverley v Trinity	1981
7	M Mitchell (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Waverley v Cranbrook	1981
7	N Spooner (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Barker v Waverley	1993
7	J Ling (7 goals)	Barker v Cranbrook	2003
7	JM Debreczeni (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Trinity v Barker	2011
7	J Clark (7 goals)	Trinity v St Aloysius	2011
7	S Renton (4 goals, 3 penalties)	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	2014
7	S Renton (2 goals, 5 penalties)	Cranbrook v Barker	2014
7	S Renton (7 goals)	Cranbrook v Trinity	2014
7	S Renton (2 goals, 5 penalties)	Cranbrook v Trinity	2014
7	L Bosch (7 goals)	Knox v Barker	2014
7	D Balcomb (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Barker v Waverley	2014
7	R Longville (7 goals)	Trinity v Cranbrook	2015
7	T Woodcock (7 goals)	Knox v Cranbrook	2015
7	A Diamond (4 goals, 3 penalties)	St Aloysius v Barker	2015
7	L Bosch (7 goals)	Knox v Trinity	2016
7	J Mood (7 goals)	Waverley v Barker	2016
7	D Fitzgerald (5 goals, 2 penalties)	Knox v Trinity	2018

7	J Nercessian (7 goals)	Barker v Knox	2018
7	M Wheals (6 goals, 1 penalty)	Barker v Cranbrook	2020
7	I Katoa (7 goals)	Barker v Cranbrook	2021
7	I Katoa (7 goals)	Barker v St Aloysius	2021

Most individual tries in a season

17	J Widders-Leece (K)	2014
16	EOJ Wise (T)	1937
16	GAG MacLeod (K)	1939
14	E Thew (K)	1941
13	J Fuller (C)	1938
13	J Mohi (W)	2016
12	DJ Wormald (B)	1940
12	JC Paton (K)	1932
12	L Bridle (W)	1945
12	C Watson (K)	2014
11	GAG MacLeod (K)	1938
11	E Thew (K)	1940
11	J Fitzsimons (K)	1940
11	AS Coghill (C)	1942
11	K Roche (W)	1944
11	J Robinson (C)	1944
11	J Robinson (C)	1945
11	RP Cross (W)	1997
11	T Kingston (A)	2009
11	T Davis (B)	2013
10	KN Taubman (T)	1940
10	J Roberts (K)	1941
10	MA Cleary (W)	1957

137	S Renton (C) (3 tries, 28 goals, 22 penalties)	2014
120	T Duffy (W) (6 tries, 27 goals, 12 penalties)	2013
111	H Jones (B) (6 tries, 24 goals, 11 penalties)	2013
93	AH McNaughton (K) (6 tries, 22 goals, 9 penalties, field goal)	1935
85	J Widders-Leece (K) (17 tries)	2014
82	J Mood (W) (1 try, 31 goals, 5 penalties)	2016
81	JA Ledgerwood (T) (3 tries, 24 goals, 8 penalties)	1938
81	B Donaldson (W) (6 tries, 24 goals, 1 penalty)	2017

Ben Donaldson's 81 points in 2017 is the highest tally recorded in the five-round competition.

Most field goals in a season

3 MW Patterson (Cranbrook) 1984

Most individual points in a match

30	M Wheals (2 tries, 10 goals)	Barker v St Aloysius	2020
29	GB Rolleston (4 tries, 7 goals, penalty goal)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1961
29	G Lodge (4 tries, 5 goals, penalty goal)	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	1986
29	RP Cross (5 tries, 2 goals)	Waverley v Barker	1997
28	R Nolan (2 tries, 6 goals, 2 pgoals)	Waverley v Trinity	2003
25	GL Angus (5 tries, 5 goals)	Knox v St Aloysius	1936
25	JM Debreczeni (3 tries, 5 goals)	Trinity v St Aloysius	2010
25	B O'Donnell (2 tries, 5 penalty goals)	Waverley v Cranbrook	2012
24	J Marron (3 tries, 6 goals, penalty goal)	Waverley v Barker	1944
24	J Cantello (2 tries, 4 goals, 2 penalty goals)	Knox v Barker	1995
24	J Clark (2 tries, 7 goals)	Trinity v St Aloysius	2011
24	H Jones (2 tries, 4 goals, 2 penalty goals)	Barker v Trinity	2013
24	S Renton (try, 2 goals, 5 penalty goals)	Cranbrook v Barker	2014
24	J Nercessian (2 tries, 7 goals)	Barker v Knox	2018
22	AH McNaughton (try, 7 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Knox v St Aloysius	1935
22	D Garner (try, 5 goals, 2 penalty goals)	Barker v St Aloysius	1936
22	W Campbell (2 tries, 6 goals)	Waverley v St Aloysius	1999

22	R Matthews (2 tries, 3 goals, 2 penalty goals)	Knox v Trinity	2006
22	S Renton (try, 4 goals, 3 penalty goals)	Cranbrook v St Aloysius	2014
22	T Woodcock (try, 7 goals, penalty goal)	Knox v Cranbrook	2015
22	A Diamond (3 tries, 2 goals, penalty goal)	St Aloysius v Waverley	2015
22	B Donaldson (2 tries, 6 goals)	Waverley v St Aloysius	2017
22	B Donaldson (2 tries, 6 goals)	Waverley v Trinity	2017
21	AH McNaughton (2 tries, field goal,		
	4 goals, penalty goal)	Knox v Barker	1935
21	JA Ledgerwood (9 goals, penalty goal)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1938
21	DJ Wormald (7 tries)	Barker v Trinity	1940
21	N Spooner (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Barker v Cranbrook	1992
21	RP Cross (3 tries, 3 goals)	Waverley v Trinity	1997
21	B Davis (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Waverley v Cranbrook	2006
21	JM Debreczeni (try, 8 goals)	Trinity v Knox	2011
21	D Balcomb (try, 5 goals, 2 penalties)	Barker v Waverley	2014
21	L Hutchison-Waters (2 tries, goal, 3 penalties)	Waverley v Cranbrook	2018
20	AH McNaughton (try, 7 goals, penalty goal)	Knox v St Aloysius	1935
20	J Fitzsimons (4 tries, 4 goals)	Knox v Cranbrook	1940
20	GR Brooker (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1980
20	M Mitchell (try, 5 goals, 2 penalty goals)	Waverley v Trinity	1981
20	J Nicholls (try, 2 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Cranbrook v Trinity	1982
20	DM Brereton (4 goals, 4 penalty goals)	Trinity v St Aloysius	1986
20	W Campbell (try, 3 goals, 3 penalty goals)	Waverley v Barker	1999
20	H Clunies-Ross (4 tries)	Trinity v Cranbrook	2011
20	W Patterson (2 tries, 5 goals)	Waverley v St Aloysius	2012
20	J Widders-Leece (4 tries)	Knox v Trinity	2014
20	J Mohi (4 tries)	Waverley v St Aloysius	2016
20	K Galloway (4 tries)	Barker v St Aloysius	2019